

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 3241-3242

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in CRLP No.6806/2012,CRLP No.6855/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. PATTABHIRAMA RAO ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 3241-3242/2013 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1375 of 2013

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3438 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3441 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3486 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3561 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3775 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3827 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3872 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 3909 of 2013

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
1375/2013

Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG
Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

3241-42/13

Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG
Mr. Mayur R Shah,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Rest of the matters Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1) Nos.... /2013 [CRLMP.NO(s). 3241-3242],
SLP (Cr1) No.... /2013 [CRLMP.NO. 3775] &
SLP (Cr1) No. 1375 of 2013

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

REST OF THE MATTERS ON BOARD

Delay condoned.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned order (s).
The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|