

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1764-1465/2013

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. PATTABHIRAMA RAO ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1375 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1766 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mmr.Pravin Satale,adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Ms. Bharti Tyagi  
Mr. Chandra Prakash

Mr.Anjani Kr.Dubey,adv.  
Mr.Gopal Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the  
respondent No.1 are present.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.46 -2-

Ld.counsel for the respondents seek three weeks time for filing the  
counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to them as a last  
chance.

List on 18.10.2013.

| | (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| | Registrar |