

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :
SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1764-1765 OF 2013
WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4438-4439 & 4440-4441 OF 2013
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment)

State of Andhra Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
T. Pattabhirama Rao Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)
AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1375 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3245 & 3246 OF 2013
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment)

State of Andhra Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Gali Janardhan Reddy ... Respondent(s)
AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1766 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4442 & 4443 OF 2013
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment)

State of Andhra Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
T.V. Chalapathi Rao ... Respondent(s)
AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5008 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 24666 OF 2013
(Application for bail)

P. Yadagiri Rao ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

:2:

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (Crl.) Nos. 1764-1765, 1375 & 1766 of 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th February, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is
permitted.”**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the Respondents by registered post A.D. as well as by way of dasti in the above-mentioned SLPs.

SLP (Crl.) Nos. 1764-1765 of 2013

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Advocate has on 20th April, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and has also on 3rd October, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (Crl.) No. 1764 of 2013. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in SLP paper books at page nos. to .

M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates has on 20th April, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP (Crl.) No. 1765 of 2013.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1375 of 2013

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate has on 16th April, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

SLP (Crl.) No. 1766 of 2013

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has on 15th April, 2013 filed

Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Contd...3/-

:3:

SLP (Crl.) No. 5008 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard.
Issue notice."**

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has on filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the above-mentioned SLPs.

The application for bail (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 24666 of 2013) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post this application along with connected SLP(Crl.) Nos. 1764-1765 of 2013, 1375 of 2013 and 1766 of 2013 as already directed in terms of our order dated 4.9.2013 and 13.12.2013.

Post on 27.01.2014."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of January, 2014.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
2. Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Advocate
3. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
4. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate

5. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Advocate
6. M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR