

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.1764-1765/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in CRLP
No.6806/2012,CRLP No.6855/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. PATTABHIRAMA RAO ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1375 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1766 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5008 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Nair, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs

contd...

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Nair, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|