

h
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1764-1765/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in CRLP No.6806/2012,CRLP No.6855/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. PATTABHIRAMA RAO ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1375 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1766 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5008 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for bail office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao,ASG
(in 1764-65,1375/13 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
& 1766/13) Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao,Adv.
Ms. Aditya Jain,Adv.

(in 5008/13) Mr. Sharad Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh,Adv.
Mr. Desari Rajashekhar,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, post on Monday, the 31st March, 2014.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|