

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1764-1765/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012
in CRLP No. 6806/2012,25/09/2012 in CRLP No. 6855/2012 passed by
the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. PATTABHIRAMA RAO ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 1375/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1766/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5008/2013
(With appln.(s) for bail and bail and Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Rama Krishan Rao,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Satale,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.
Ms. Prachiti R. Desphande,dv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.08.06

10:42:33 IST

Reason:

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh,Adv.

2

Mr. Dil Jit Singh Ahluwalia,Adv.
Ms. Mandakani Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Telangana prays for a short
adjournment to seek instruction and argue the matter.

Post again on Thursday, the 28th August, 2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER